## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jae Sung YU	08/11/2011
Bu Yeol LEE	08/11/2011
In Hyuk SONG	08/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Display Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13222388

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Collin W. Park

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002463-5022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Goodell

Total Attachments: 2

source=002463-5022-Assignment#page1.tif source=002463-5022-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026839 FRAME: 0217 40.00 1322

501644587

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 002463-5022 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE WITH INTERRED TOUCH SCREEN

for which	I/WE executed	an application for	United S	tates L	etters Patent	concurrently	herewith;	or filed an
		tes Letters Patent				o); ar		

WHEREAS, LG Display Co., Ltd. a corporation of Korea, whose post office address is 20 Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_08/31/11) the filing date and application number of said application when known. \_\_\_\_\_\_, 13/222,388

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s):

Full Name of First Assignor Jae Sung YU	Assignor's Signature	Date 08/11/2011
Address: 115-1302, Jamsil els Apt., Jamsil-dong, Son Seoul 138-220, Republic of Korea	gpa-gu	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Second Assignor Bu Yeol LEE	Bareal Leo	Date 08/11/2011
Address: 502-502, Munchon Macul 5-danji, Juyeop Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 411-747, Republi		Citizenship Republic of Korea

DB1/67570878.1

ATTORNE	Y DOCKET NO.: 002463-5022
Maria San a	SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
	(U.S. Rights Only)
	Page 2

Full Name of Third Assignor In Hyuk SONG	Assignor's Signature In Hyuk Song	Date of [11/201]		
Address: 1203-504, Tanhyeon-maeul 12-danji Apt., Tanhye Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 411-781 Republic of Ko	Citizenship Republic of Korea			
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date		
Address: Citizensi				
Names of additional inventors attached Yes 🛮 No				

DB1/ 67570878.1

PATENT REEL: 026839 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 08/31/2011**